

### **Computershare Limited**

ABN 71 005 485 825
Yarra Falls, 452 Johnston Street Abbotsford
Victoria 3067 Australia
PO Box 103 Abbotsford
Victoria 3067 Australia
Telephone 61 3 9415 5000
Facsimile 61 3 9473 2500
www.computershare.com

# MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT

Date:	1 July 2014
То:	Australian Securities Exchange
Subject:	CEO transition completed and Director Interest Notices

As foreshadowed on 12 February 2014, Stuart Irving has become Group Chief Executive Officer and President of Computershare Limited (ASX: CPU) effective today, 1 July 2014. At the same time, Mr Irving has been appointed a director of CPU. Mr Irving succeeds Stuart Crosby, whose resignation as a director took effect yesterday.

Included with this Market Announcement is the Appendix 3Z (Final Director's Interest Notice) for Stuart Crosby and the Appendix 3X (Initial Director's Interest Notice) for Stuart Irving.

The Company advises that in March 2014 Mr Irving provided an irrevocable undertaking to sell any shares that he may become entitled to on the vesting of performance rights that were granted to Mr Irving in 2009. A portion of these rights will, subject to meeting the applicable vesting conditions, vest in September 2014. An Appendix 3Y will be provided to the ASX in the usual manner at the time of the vesting and sale.

### For further information contact:

Mr Darren Murphy Head of Treasury and Investor Relations Ph +61-3-9415-5102 darren.murphy@computershare.com.au

### **About Computershare Limited (CPU)**

Computershare (ASX:CPU) is a global market leader in transfer agency and share registration, employee equity plans, proxy solicitation and stakeholder communications. We also specialise in corporate trust, mortgage, bankruptcy, class action, utility and tax voucher administration, and a range of other diversified financial and governance services.

Founded in 1978, Computershare is renowned for its expertise in high integrity data management, high volume transaction processing and reconciliations, payments and stakeholder engagement. Many of the world's leading organisations use us to streamline and maximise the value of relationships with their investors, employees, creditors and customers.

Computershare is represented in all major financial markets and has over 14,000 employees worldwide. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.computershare.com">www.computershare.com</a>

# MARKET ANNOUNCEMEN

Rule 3.19A.1

# Appendix 3X

# Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	Computershare Limited
ABN 71 005 48	35 825

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Stuart Irving
Date of appointment	1 July 2014

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder *In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust* 

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities		
Performance rights		
Vesting Date (approximate)	Number	
September 2014	350,000	
September 2016	150,000	
September 2017	100,000	
TOTAL	600,000	
_	-	

11/3/2002 Appendix 3X Page 1

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

# Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
CPU Share Plans Pty Ltd (shares held in CPU Deferred Short Term Incentive Plan)	Ordinary shares – 32,192

## Part 3 - Director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	Nil.
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	

Appendix 3X Page 2 11/3/2002

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.3

# Appendix 3Z

# Final Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity Computershare Limited		
<b>ABN</b> 71 005 485 825		

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.3 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of director	William Stuart Crosby
Date of last notice	18 February 2014
Date that director ceased to be director	30 June 2014

Part 1 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities
Ordinary shares – 53,065
Performance rights (vesting date September 2014) – 450,000

11/3/2002 Appendix 3Z Page 1

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

# Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest  Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest	Number & class of securities
CPU Share Plans Pty Limited (shares held in various employee share plan trusts)	Ordinary shares – 428,207

# Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Detail of contract	Nil
Detail of contract	INII
Nature of interest	
Name of sociotane dibaldes	
Name of registered holder	
(if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which	
interest relates	
interest relates	

Appendix 3Z Page 2 11/3/2002

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.